

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2836/2026

Amit Kumar Sharma S/o. Shri Girraj Prasad Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajpal Dhankar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

23/02/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve two copies of the writ petition in the office of Mr. Rajpal Dhankhar, Adv., who shall seek instructions and file reply to the writ petition.

Name of Mr. Rajpal Dhankar be shown in the cause list as learned counsel for the respondents.

List this matter on 5th March, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

NEERU/171