

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2836/2026

Amit Kumar Sharma S/o. Shri Girraj Prasad Sharma & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation & Ors.

----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                             |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Prateek Mathur          |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA**

**Order**

**15/04/2026**

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file a specific affidavit on behalf of the Managing Director RSRTC, Mr. Pursottam Sharma, who is sitting over the recommendation of the DPC for the past six months.

List this case on 24.04.2026, as first case.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J