

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2836/2026

Amit Kumar Sharma S/o. Shri Girraj Prasad Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

24/04/2026

This Court noted that the respondent-Corporation is sitting over the recommendation of Department Promotional Committee (DPC) dated 09.10.2025 without any basis.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Corporation assures that the recommendation would be approved by the competent authority within a period of three days.

List this matter on 28.04.2026, as prayed.

Personal presence of Managing Director-RSRTC, Mr. Pursottam Sharma is exempted.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J